EUR  7,056.75  6.36 EUR  10,954  9.78

GBP  1,236.21  1.30 GBP  11,912  12.10

USD  19,06,393.88  1,588.91 USD  12,10,635  994.09

Total  1,603.13  1,015.96

FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED 43RD ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024

85

Trade Payable AUD  -   -   AUD  22,229  12.23

CHF  7,042.08  6.51 CHF  15,788  14.20

DKK  21.58  0.00 DKK  -   -

EUR  2,95,155.59  265.95 EUR  2,09,025  186.61

GBP  42,293.07  44.50 GBP  12,450  12.64

HKD  6,93,031.86  73.81 HKD  2,49,801  26.13

JPY  6,40,513.00  3.53 JPY  1,53,468  0.95

SEK  -   -   SEK  10,177  0.81

SGD  34,595.12  21.37 SGD  29,963  18.50

USD  9,38,597.58  782.29 USD  7,34,033  602.73

Total  1,197.96  874.81

Bank EUR  3,153  2.84 EUR  1,000  0.89

GBP  498  0.52 GBP  6,049  6.14

USD  11,36,537  947.27 USD  1,36,097  103.30

Total  950.63  110.34

Company is exposed to AED, AUD, CHF, DKK, EUR, GBP, HKD, JPY, SEK, SGD, USD. Hence the following
table analyses the company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase & a 5% decrease in the exchange rate of these
currencies against INR on Profit Before Tax.

(Rs. In Lakhs)

For the Year Ended March 31, 2024

Increase/
Decrease

Impact on Profit
/(loss) for the

year Before Tax
All foreign Currrencies Increase by 5%  67.79

Decrease by 5%  (67.79)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

For the Year Ended March 31, 2023			   Increase/
Decrease

Impact on Profit
/(loss) for the

year Before Tax
All foreign Currrencies Increase by 5%  46.94

Decrease by 5%  (46.94)

FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED 43RD ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2024

86

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk primarily from
borrowings. The Company monitors the changes in interest rates and actively regarding finances its debt
obligations and/or re-evaluate the investment position to achieve an optimal interest rate exposure.

The Company is not exposed to any significant interest rate risk.

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counter-party fails to meet its contractual